FORM PTC-159 1-31-92	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
7-23-99 v 101101	070
1 to outling at an are	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Bank	Name: EcoScience Produce Systems Corp.
3003 Tasman Drive	Internal Address:
Santa Clara, California 95054	Street Address: 4300 L.B. McLeod, Suite C
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	City: Orlando State: FL. ZIP: 32811
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	
Corporation-State: California	
□ Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes No	·
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Individual(s) citizenship
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Association
Cother: Release of Collateral Assignment	☐ General Partnership
Execution Date: June 29, 1999	☐ Limited Partnership
	Corporation-State Delaware
	□ Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A	SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A
Additional numbers a	attached? <b>X</b> (Yes □ No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Federal Research Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
Internal Address.	□ Enclosed
Internal Address:	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 400 Seventh Street, NW, Suite 101	8. Deposit account number:
	o. Deposit account number.
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Washington State: D.C. ZIP: 20004	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
4571	9 9
7/26/1999 MTHAI1 00000085 606917	E THIS SPACE
FC1481 40.00 UP	
2 9 CStatement and signature. 125.00 DP	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Richard Roel Rochad R	20el 7/1/98
Name of Person Signing Signat	
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## EXHIBIT A

## **TRADEMARKS**

MARK	REG./FILE DATE	APP./SERIAL NO.	<u>STATUS</u>
PacRite	6-7-95	606917	
SEALBRITE	5-19-81	1154443	
CITRASHINE	5-19-81	1154445	
PRIME-SHINE	1-18-83	1223816	
DURA-FRESH	4-9-85	1329149	
STORE-RITE	12-15-87	1468710	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001933 FRAME: 0059

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF TERMINATION OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT

This Acknowledgment of Termination of Collateral Assignment is made with reference to that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security agreement dated April 28, 1997 (the "Collateral Assignment") by and between EcoScience Produce Systems Corp., as assignor, and Silicon Valley Bank, as assignee ("Silicon"). The Collateral Assignment was not recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with respect to the trademark items set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks")

Silicon hereby acknowledges and agrees that the Collateral Assignment has been terminated and that all of the rights and interests of Silicon thereunder have been terminated, including, without limitation, all of the rights and interests of Silicon in and to the Trademarks.

Dated: June <u>25</u>, 1999

Silicon Valley Bank

By the